

June 24, 2014

## Novatel Wireless Announces Adjournment of 2014 Annual Meeting of Stockholders

SAN DIEGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Novatel Wireless, Inc. (NASDAQ:NVTL) (the "Company"), a leading provider of machine to machine (M2M) wireless solutions, announced today that it convened its 2014 Annual Meeting of Stockholders (the "Annual Meeting") on Tuesday, June 24, 2014, and adjourned the Annual Meeting until Wednesday, July 23, 2014, at 9:00 a.m., Pacific Daylight Time, at the Company's principal offices located at 9645 Scranton Road, San Diego, CA 92121. The Annual Meeting was adjourned to provide additional time for the Company's new management team to prepare for the Annual Meeting.

## ABOUT NOVATEL WIRELESS

Novatel Wireless, Inc. is a leader in the design and development of M2M wireless solutions based on 2G, 3G and 4G technologies. The Company delivers specialized wireless solutions and SAAS services to carriers, distributors, retailers, OEMs and vertical markets worldwide. Product lines include MiFi® Intelligent Mobile Hotspots, Ovation<sup>™</sup> USB modems, Expedi® embedded modules, Mobile Tracking Solutions, Asset Tracking Solutions, and Enabler smart M2M modules. These innovative products provide anywhere, anytime communications solutions for consumers and enterprises. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on NASDAQ: NVTL. For more information please visit <u>www.nvtl.com</u>.

(C) 2014 Novatel Wireless, Inc. All rights reserved. The Novatel Wireless name and logo are trademarks of Novatel Wireless, Inc. (NVTLF)

Investor contact: The Blueshirt Group for Novatel Wireless Chris Danne, 415-217-5865 <u>chris@blueshirtgroup.com</u> Matthew Hunt, 415-489-2194 <u>matt@blueshirtgroup.com</u>

Source: Novatel Wireless, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media